
AMENDMENT TO PUBLIC  SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN BRAZORIA COUNTY  

AND  

Dream Center 

(2024 CDBG) 
 

WHEREAS on April 22, 2025 the Brazoria County Commissioner’s Court at its regular 

Commissioner’s Court meeting approved an amendment to the 2024 Annual Action Plan 

increasing funding to the Dream Center’s 2024 CDBG public services project; and 

 

WHEREAS on April 22, 2025, the Brazoria County Commissioner’s Court at its regular 

Court meeting approved an amendment to the Public Services Agreement between 

“Dream Center” and “Brazoria County” as follows: 

   

Page 2, Section VII - Budget, shall be amended to read as follows: 

Line Item Amount 

School Supplies/ Care Kits/Food $27,465.00 

Salaries $6,200.00 

  

Total Grant Award $33,665.00 

 

 

 

 By executing their signature, the following parties hereby approve the 

amendments set out above. 

 

APPROVED FOR SUBRECIPIENT: 

 

By: _______________________________ 
           

Date: _______________________________ 

       

 

       APPROVED FOR GRANTEE: 

 

       By: __________________________ 
              L. M. “Matt” Sebesta, Jr. County Judge 

        

Date: _________________________ 


